Junction Box Downlight Specifications
Recessed LED Light Fixture
Rev V2.0 Date: 02/23/2026
Specifications subject to change without notice
T 866.811.5550 | F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
Overview

JB
[Junction Box]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: RLF4D-SW5A10-JB
90+
CRI
TRIAC
Dimming
Selectable
CCT
120 VAC
Voltage
Available Models1
	□ RLF4D-SW5A10-JB
1Contact customer service if interested in other options.
Project
Type  Date
Applications
• Basements
• Bathrooms
• Closets
• Hallways
Warranty
• 5-year warranty
Certifications and Compliances
• ETL Listed - UL 1598
• Kitchens
• Living Rooms
• Offices
Junction Box Downlight Specifications
Recessed LED Light Fixture
Rev V2.0 Date: 02/23/2026
Specifications subject to change without notice
T 866.811.5550 | F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
SPECIFICATIONS
Model RLF4D-SW5A10-JB
PHOTOMETRIC
Lumens 800 Lumens
CCT Selectable CCT (2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, or 5000K)
Beam Angle 100°
Efficacy 80 lm/W
ELECTRICAL
Wattage 10 Watts
Current Draw | 12 VDC 83 mA
Operating Voltage 120 VAC
Power Factor ≥0.9
Dimmer Type TRIAC
MECHANICAL
Diameter Ø4 in.
Mount Type Recessed Mount
Input Connection Pigtail (18 AWG)
Finish White
Product Materials Aluminum Housing, Frosted Polycarbonate Lens
IP Rating IP44
Environmental Rating Suitable for Wet Locations
Rated Life (L70) 50000 hours
Ambient Operating
Temperature
-10 to 40 °C (14 to 104 °F)
Wiring Diagram
Line
Neutral
Ground
Black
L L
N N
GND GND
White
Dim (+)